৾࢜
CHIPS
ԄࢴԠجѼֱࠆ
POWER MODULES
Ӣै֗ѝ
DISCRETES
ֱࠆӱؓې࣐

(A)
IFSM
10ms
Tj=45ȭ
(A)
VFM @ IFM
(V)           (A)
trr
typ
(ns)
RŢjc
Per Chip
(ȭ/W)
Package
Style
MMF150N060B6B 600 2×150 1500 1.15 150 200 0.34 FN
MMF100N120B 1200 2×100 1100 1.77 100 250 0.44 FN
MMF400S040B 400 2×400 4000 1.55 400 250 0.10 FS
MMF150S060B 600 2×150 1500 1.6 150 180 0.22 FS
MMF200S060B 600 2×200 2000 1.6 200 200 0.18 FS
MMF300S060B 600 2×300 3000 1.65 300 220 0.14 FS
MMF150S120B 1200 2×150 1500 1.8 150 250 0.18 FS
MMF200S120B 1200 2×200 2000 1.8 200 250 0.16 FS
MMF300S120B 1200 2×300 3000 1.8 300 250 0.14 FS
MMF100S170B 1700 2×100 1100 2.37 100 300 0.2 FS
MMF200S170B 1700 2×200 2200 2.37 200 310 0.1 FS
MMF300N060DK6B 600 2×150 1500 1.15 150 200 0.34 FN
MMF200N120DK 1200 2×100 1100 1.77 100 250 0.44 FN
MMF200N070DK 700 2×100 1100 1.55 100 180 0.34 FN
MMF200N090DK 900 2×100 1000 1.6 100 190 0.34 FN
MMF400S040DK 400 2×400 4000 1.55 400 250 0.10 FS
MMF150S060DK 600 2×150 1500 1.6 150 180 0.22 FS
MMF200S060DK 600 2×200 2000 1.6 200 200 0.18 FS
MMF300S060DK 600 2×300 3000 1.65 300 220 0.14 FS
MMF150S120DK 1200 2×150 1500 1.8 150 250 0.18 FS
MMF200S120DK 1200 2×200 2000 1.8 200 250 0.16 FS
MMF300S120DK 1200 2×300 3000 1.8 300 250 0.14 FS
MMF100S170DK 1700 2×100 1100 2.37 100 300 0.2 FS
MMF200S170DK 1700 2×200 2200 2.37 200 310 0.1 FS
MMF300N060DA6B 600 2×150 1500 1.15 150 200 0.34 FN
MMF200N120DA 1200 2×100 1100 1.77 100 250 0.44 FN
MMF200N070DA 700 2×100 1100 1.55 100 180 0.34 FN
MMF200N090DA 900 2×100 1000 1.6 100 190 0.34 FN
MMF100S170DA 1700 2×100 1100 2.37 100 300 0.2 FS
MMF200S170DA 1700 2×200 2200 2.37 200 310 0.1 FS
Major Parameters:    TC=25ȭ unless otherwise noted
2
1
1

10ms
Tj=45ȭ
(A)
VFM @ IFM
(V)           (A)
trr
typ
(ns)
RŢjc
Per Chip
(ȭ/W)
Package
Style
MMF200ZB040DK1 400 2×100 1500 1.1 100 150 0.20 FZ
MMF200ZB040DK1B 400 2X100 1350 1.1 100 85 0.21 FZ
MMF400Z020DK1 200 2×200 1800 0.95 200 112 0.20 FZ
MMF1000Y010DK1 100 2×500 5000 1.0 500 300 0.06 FY
MMF200Y040DK1 400 2×100 1500 1.1 100 150 0.15 FY
MMF400Y040DK1 400 2×200 4000 1.1 200 210 0.06 FY
MMF300Y060DK1 600 2×150 3500 1.1 150 220 0.06 FY
MMF300Y060DK1B 600 2×150 2650 1.3 150 95 0.075 FY
MMF600SB060U 600 600 6000 1.65 600 250 0.075 FSB
MMF200S170U 1700 200 1100 2.37 200 320 0.2 FS
MMF400S170U 1700 400 4400 2.37 400 350 0.1 FS
MMF300YB050U 500 300 5000 1.2 300 340 0.11 FYB
MMF400S040DK2B 400 2×400 4000 1.55 400 250 0.10 FS
MMF150S060DK2B 600 2×150 1500 1.6 150 180 0.22 FS
MMF200S060DK2B 600 2×200 2000 1.6 200 200 0.18 FS
MMF300S060DK2B 600 2×300 3000 1.65 300 220 0.14 FS
MMF150S120DK2B 1200 2×150 1500 1.8 150 250 0.18 FS
MMF200S120DK2B 1200 2×200 2000 1.8 200 250 0.16 FS
MMF300S120DK2B 1200 2×300 3000 1.8 300 250 0.14 FS
MMF100S170DK2B 1700 2×100 1100 2.37 100 300 0.2 FS
MMF200S170DK2B 1700 2×200 2200 2.37 200 310 0.1 FS
MMF100S170DA2B 1700 2×100 1100 2.37 100 300 0.2 FS
MMF200S170DA2B 1700 2×200 2200 2.37 200 310 0.1 FS
MMF100S170B2B 1700 2×100 1100 2.37 100 300 0.2 FS
MMF200S170B2B 1700 2×200 2200 2.37 200 310 0.1 FS
MMF2X100J040D 400 2×100 1500 1.1 100 150 0.3 FJ
MMF2X100J060D 600 2×100 1500 1.2 100 115 0.3 FJ
MMF2X60J070D 700 2×60 600 1.57 60 130 0.6 FJ
MMF2X100J120D 1200 2×100 1500 2.1 100 200 0.6 FJ
2
1
1 2
3

(A)
VCE(sat)
typ.
(V)
PD
max.
(W)
Eoff
 typ.
(mJ)
RŢjc
max.
(K/W)
Package
Style
MMG100SR060B 600 100 1.9 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG200DR060B 600 200 1.9 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG75S060B6N 600 75 2.1 460 2.8 0.27 GS
MMG100S060B6N 600 100 2.1 500 3 0.25 GS
MMG150S060B6N 600 150 1.95 625 4.6 0.20 GS
MMG200S060B6N 600 200 1.95 735 6.3 0.17 GS
MMG200D060B6N 600 200 1.95 833 7 0.15 GD
MMG300D060B6N 600 300 1.95 1250 10 0.10 GD
MMG400D060B6N 600 400 1.95 1400 14.5 0.09 GD
MMG450WB060B6N 600 450 1.95 1562 17.5 0.08 GWB
MMG600WB060B6N 600 600 1.95 2080 21.9 0.06 GWB
MMG150S060B6EN 600 150 1.7 680 6.6 0.22 GS
MMG200S060B6EN 600 200 1.7 830 8.3 0.18 GS
MMG300D060B6EN 600 300 1.7 1150 12 0.13 GD
MMG400D060B6EN 600 400 1.7 1360 16.5 0.11 GD
MMG450WB060B6EN 600 450 1.7 1500 22.1 0.10 GWB
MMG600WB060B6EN 600 600 1.7 1870 26.5 0.08 GWB
MMG75S060UA6N 600 75 2.1 460 2.8 0.27 GS
MMG100S060UA6N 600 100 2.1 500 3 0.25 GS
MMG150S060UA6N 600 150 1.95 625 4.6 0.20 GS
MMG200S060UA6N 600 200 1.95 735 6.3 0.17 GS
MMG200D060UA6N 600 200 1.95 833 7 0.15 GD
MMG300D060UA6N 600 300 1.7 1150 12 0.13 GD
MMG400D060UA6N 600 400 1.95 1400 14.5 0.09 GD
MMG75SR060UA 600 75 1.7 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG100SR060UA 600 100 1.9 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG150DR060UA 600 150 1.7 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG200DR060UA 600 200 1.9 1100 7 0.10 GD
600V IGBT Modules
F
R
E

(A)
VCE(sat)
typ.
(V)
PD
max.
(W)
Eoff
 typ.
(mJ)
RŢjc
max.
(K/W)
Package
Style
MMG75S060UZA6N 600 75 2.1 460 2.8 0.27 GS
MMG100S060UZA6N 600 100 2.1 500 3 0.25 GS
MMG150S060UZA6N 600 150 1.95 625 4.6 0.20 GS
MMG200S060UZA6N 600 200 1.95 735 6.3 0.17 GS
MMG200D060UZA6N 600 200 1.95 833 7 0.15 GD
MMG300D060UZA6N 600 300 1.7 1150 12 0.13 GD
MMG400D060UZA6N 600 400 1.95 1400 14.5 0.09 GD
MMG75SR060UZA 600 75 1.7 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG100SR060UZA 600 100 1.9 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG150DR060UZA 600 150 1.7 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG200DR060UZA 600 200 1.9 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG75S060UK6N 600 75 2.1 460 2.8 0.27 GS
MMG100S060UK6N 600 100 2.1 500 3 0.25 GS
MMG150S060UK6N 600 150 1.95 625 4.6 0.20 GS
MMG200S060UK6N 600 200 1.95 735 6.3 0.17 GS
MMG200D060UK6N 600 200 1.95 833 7 0.15 GD
MMG300D060UK6N 600 300 1.7 1150 12 0.13 GD
MMG400D060UK6N 600 400 1.95 1400 14.5 0.09 GD
MMG75SR060UK 600 75 1.7 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG100SR060UK 600 100 1.9 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG150DR060UK 600 150 1.7 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG200DR060UK 600 200 1.9 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG75SR060UZK 600 75 1.7 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG100SR060UZK 600 100 1.9 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG150DR060UZK 600 150 1.7 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG200DR060UZK 600 200 1.9 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG75SR060DE 600 75 1.7 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG100SR060DE 600 100 1.9 625 3.5 0.20 GS
MMG150DR060DE 600 150 1.7 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG200DR060DE 600 200 1.9 1100 7 0.10 GD
MMG400KR060U 600 420 1.9 2083 14 0.06 GK
4(2G) 5(2E)
1(2E 1K)3(2C) 2(1A)
4(2G) 5(2E)
1(2E 1K)3(2C) 2(1A)

(A)
VCE(sat)
typ.
(V)
PD
max.
(W)
Eoff
 typ.
(mJ)
RŢjc
max.
(K/W)
Package
Style
MMG50SR120B 1200 50 1.8 500 5.8 0.30 GS
MMG75SR120B 1200 75 1.8 630 7.8 0.20 GS
MMG75S120B6C 1200 75 3.2 630 8.2 0.20 GS
MMG100SR120B 1200 100 1.8 690 10.8 0.18 GS
MMG100DR120B 1200 100 1.8 830 10.8 0.15 GD
MMG100S120B6C 1200 100 3.2 690 12.2 0.18 GS
MMG150DR120B 1200 150 1.8 1100 15.6 0.11 GD
MMG200DR120B 1200 200 1.8 1400 21.6 0.09 GD
MMG200Q120B 1200 200 1.8 1050 13.6 0.12 GQ
MMG300DR120B 1200 300 1.9 1800 30.6 0.07 GD
MMG100S120B6TN 1200 100 1.7 660 15 0.19 GS
MMG150D120B6TN 1200 150 1.7 1040 22 0.12 GD
MMG200D120B6TN 1200 200 1.7 1320 26.5 0.095 GD
MMG200HB120B6TN 1200 200 1.7 1320 26.5 0.095 GHB
MMG300D120B6TN 1200 300 1.7 1470 37 0.085 GD
MMG400D120B6TN 1200 400 1.7 1670 51 0.075 GD
MMG225WB120B6TN 1200 225 1.7 1400 28 0.09 GWB
MMG300WB120B6TN 1200 300 1.7 1470 36 0.085 GWB
MMG450WB120B6TN 1200 450 1.7 1950 55 0.064 GWB
MMG75S120B6UN 1200 75 3.2 625 4.0 0.20 GS
MMG100S120B6UN 1200 100 3.2 690 5.0 0.18 GS
MMG150D120B6UN 1200 150 3.2 1250 7.4 0.10 GD
MMG200D120B6UN 1200 200 3.2 1400 8.5 0.09 GD
MMG300D120B6UN 1200 300 3.2 1600 12.5 0.078 GD
MMG50SR120UA 1200 50 1.8 500 5.8 0.30 GS
MMG75SR120UA 1200 75 1.8 630 7.8 0.20 GS
MMG100SR120UA 1200 100 1.8 690 10.8 0.18 GS
MMG150DR120UA 1200 150 1.8 1100 15.6 0.11 GD
MMG200DR120UA 1200 200 1.8 1400 21.6 0.09 GD
MMG50SR120UZA 1200 50 1.8 500 5.8 0.30 GS
MMG75SR120UZA 1200 75 1.8 630 7.8 0.20 GS
MMG100SR120UZA 1200 100 1.8 690 10.8 0.18 GS
MMG150DR120UZA 1200 150 1.8 1100 15.6 0.11 GD
MMG200DR120UZA 1200 200 1.8 1400 21.6 0.09 GD
MMG75HB120H6UN 1200 75 3.2 500 2.6 0.25 GHB
1200V IGBT Modules
F
R
E

(A)
VCE(sat)
typ.
(V)
PD
max.
(W)
Eoff
 typ.
(mJ)
RŢjc
max.
(K/W)
Package
Style
MMG50SR120UZK 1200 50 1.8 500 5.8 0.30 GS
MMG75SR120UZK 1200 75 1.8 630 7.8 0.20 GS
MMG100SR120UZK 1200 100 1.8 690 10.8 0.18 GS
MMG150DR120UZK 1200 150 1.8 1100 15.6 0.11 GD
MMG200DR120UZK 1200 200 1.8 1400 21.6 0.09 GD
MMG50SR120UK 1200 50 1.8 500 5.8 0.30 GS
MMG75SR120UK 1200 75 1.8 630 7.8 0.20 GS
MMG100SR120UK 1200 100 1.8 690 10.8 0.18 GS
MMG150DR120UK 1200 150 1.8 1100 15.6 0.11 GD
MMG200DR120UK 1200 200 1.8 1400 21.6 0.09 GD
MMG50SR120DE 1200 50 1.8 500 5.8 0.30 GS
MMG75SR120DE 1200 75 1.8 630 7.8 0.20 GS
MMG100SR120DE 1200 100 1.8 690 10.8 0.18 GS
MMG150DR120DE 1200 150 1.8 1100 15.6 0.11 GD
MMG200DR120DE 1200 200 1.8 1400 21.6 0.09 GD
MMG25H120X6TN 1200 25 1.7 100 2.9 1.20 GH
MMG50H120X6TN 1200 50 1.7 270 5.8 0.45 GH
MMG75H120X6TN 1200 75 1.7 350 8.1 0.35 GH
MMG100W120X6TN 1200 100 1.7 480 10.0 0.26 GW
MMG150W120X6TN 1200 150 1.7 700 14.5 0.18 GW
MMD75HB160UX6TN 1200 75 1.8 625 5 0.20 DHB
MMD100HB160UX6TN 1200 100 1.8 700 6.8 0.18 DHB
MMD150HB160UX6TN 1200 150 1.8 830 9.8 0.15 DHB
MMG25H120XB6TN 1200 25 1.7 100 2.9 1.20 GH
MMG40H120XB6TN 1200 40 1.7 210 4.1 0.60 GH
MMG50W120XB6TN 1200 50 1.7 270 5.8 0.45 GW
MMG75W120XB6TN 1200 75 1.7 350 9.4 0.35 GW
MMG400K120U 1200 400 1.9 2780 43.2 0.045 GK
MMG600K120U 1200 600 1.9 3125 61.2 0.04 GK
MMG50J120U 1200 50 1.8 500 5.8 0.30 GJ
MMG75J120U 1200 75 1.8 630 7.8 0.20 GJ
MMG400K120U6UN 1200 400 3.2 1920 17.0 0.065 GK
MMG600K120U6UN 1200 600 3.2 2600 21.5 0.048 GK
MMG75J120UZ 1200 75 1.8 625 7.8 0.2 GJ
MMG100J120UZ 1200 105 1.8 690 10.8 0.18 GJ
1200V IGBT Modules
28
F

S
 ֱࠆ୏ॡޔ
THYRISTOR MODULES
Type VDRM
VRRM
(V)
IT(AV)
IF(AV)
(A)
VTM@ITM
(V)           (A)
RthJC
(K/W)
Package
Style
MMK40A160B 1600 40 1.81 141 0.5 KA
MMK60A160B 1600 60 1.54 188 0.45 KA
MMK90A160B 1600 90 1.60 282 0.35 KA
MMK110A160B 1600 110 1.64 345 0.30 KA
MMK130S160B 1600 130 1.57 408 0.20 KS
MMK160S160B 1600 160 1.54 502 0.18 KS
MMK40A160UA 1600 40 1.81 141 0.5 KA
MMK60A160UA 1600 60 1.54 188 0.45 KA
MMK90A160UA 1600 90 1.60 282 0.35 KA
MMK110A160UA 1600 110 1.64 345 0.30 KA
MMK130S160UA 1600 130 1.57 408 0.20 KS
MMK160S160UA 1600 160 1.54 502 0.18 KS
MMK40A160UK 1600 40 1.81 141 0.5 KA
MMK60A160UK 1600 60 1.54 188 0.45 KA
MMK90A160UK 1600 90 1.60 282 0.35 KA
MMK110A160UK 1600 110 1.64 345 0.30 KA
MMK130S160UK 1600 130 1.57 408 0.20 KS
MMK160S160UK 1600 160 1.54 502 0.18 KS
MMK75U160UX 1600 75 1.50 280 0.35 KU
MMK100U160UX 1600 100 1.54 312 0.30 KU
MMK75T160UX 1600 75 1.50 280 0.14 KT
MMK100T160UX 1600 100 1.54 314 0.14 KT
MMK150T160UX 1600 150 1.54 502 0.18 KT
MMK200T160UX 1600 200 1.54 628 0.15 KT
MMK25L160HB 1600 25 1.80 80 0.5 KL
MMK35L160HB 1600 35 1.90 110 0.45 KL
2
2
2
5